

BID'S 2022			
April 12, 2022			
SERVICE	SUBMITTED BY	Amount	
SUMMIT AVENUE -19TH STREET - RESURFACING	D&L PAVING CONTRACTORS, INC. NUTLEY, NJ	\$774,257.01 Base	
		107,980 Alt A	
		\$882,237.01 Total	
	D.L.S. CONTRACTING, INC.	\$727,643.00 base	
		Alt A \$92,309.00	
		Total:\$819,952.00	
	S. BATATA CONSTRUCTION INC.	\$852,080.00	
		91,200.00	
		\$943, 250.00	
	AIM CONTRACTORS, INC.	\$747,538.50	
		\$174,420.00	
		\$921,958.50	
	JOSEPHINE SANZARI	\$1,432,973.45 Base	
		\$171,299.00	
		\$1,604,272.45	
	YOUR WAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$696,666.84 Base	
		\$123,149.04 Alt A	
		\$819, 815.88	

PROPOSAL FOR
SUMMIT AVENUE AND 19TH STREET RESURFACING
CITY OF UNION CITY/NEW JERSEY

HUDSON COUNTY

THE UNDERSIGNED DECLARES THAT THEY HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND PROPOSES TO FURNISH ALL LABOR, MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT NECESSARY TO COMPLETE IN EVERY DETAIL THE WORK INDICATED ON THE PLANS AND/OR OUTLINED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS, AT THE PRICE QUOTED HEREIN.

BASE BID - SUMMIT AVENUE AND 19TH STREET RESURFACING

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	INLET FILTER, TYPE 2' X 4'	UNIT	41	1. ⁰⁰	41. ⁰⁰
2	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	UNIT	50	1. ⁰⁰	50. ⁰⁰
3	DRUM	UNIT	75	1. ⁰⁰	75. ⁰⁰
4	TRAFFIC CONE	UNIT	200	1. ⁰⁰	200. ⁰⁰
5	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	750	1. ⁰⁰	750. ⁰⁰
6	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLAR	300	\$1.00	\$300.00
7	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLAR	500	\$1.00	\$500.00
8	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	25,000. ⁰⁰	25,000. ⁰⁰
9	HMA MILLING, 3' OR LESS	SY	19,381	7. ⁰⁰	135,667. ⁰⁰
10	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	1,430	1. ⁰⁰	1,430. ⁰⁰
11	TACK COAT	GAL	2,909	2. ⁰⁰	5,818. ⁰⁰
12	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE	TON	3,387	115. ⁰⁰	389,505. ⁰⁰

INITIAL: *[Signature]*
 COMPANY SUBMITTING BID: *S. Batata Construction, Inc.*

PROPOSAL FOR
SUMMIT AVENUE AND 19TH STREET RESURFACING
CITY OF UNION CITY/NEW JERSEY

HUDSON COUNTY

THE UNDERSIGNED DECLARES THAT THEY HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND PROPOSES TO FURNISH ALL LABOR, MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT NECESSARY TO COMPLETE IN EVERY DETAIL THE WORK INDICATED ON THE PLANS AND/OR OUTLINED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS, AT THE PRICE QUOTED HEREIN.

13	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64 LEVELING COURSE, 1" THICK	TON	101	115. ⁰⁰	11,615. ⁰⁰
14	WATERPROOFING PAVING MAT	SY	1,679	10. ⁰⁰	16,790. ⁰⁰
15	FULL DEPTH CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR, HMA	SY	688	35. ⁰⁰	24,080. ⁰⁰
16	RESET EXISTING CASTING	UNIT	3	500. ⁰⁰	1,500. ⁰⁰
17	REPAIR INTERIOR OF DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	UNIT	37	500. ⁰⁰	18,500. ⁰⁰
18	SCORED CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	SY	49	100. ⁰⁰	4,900. ⁰⁰
19	STAMPED COLORED CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	SY	121	200. ⁰⁰	24,200. ⁰⁰
20	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SY	4	500. ⁰⁰	2,000. ⁰⁰
21	9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	866	40. ⁰⁰	34,640. ⁰⁰
22	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	LF	10,756	1. ⁰⁰	10,756. ⁰⁰
23	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 6"	LF	4,337	1.50	6,505. ⁵⁰
24	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 12"	LF	3,663	2.50	9,157. ⁵⁰

INITIAL: *SB*
COMPANY SUBMITTING BID: *S. Batata Construction, Inc.*

PROPOSAL FOR
SUMMIT AVENUE AND 19TH STREET RESURFACING
CITY OF UNION CITY/NEW JERSEY

HUDSON COUNTY

THE UNDERSIGNED DECLARES THAT THEY HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND PROPOSES TO FURNISH ALL LABOR, MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT NECESSARY TO COMPLETE IN EVERY DETAIL THE WORK INDICATED ON THE PLANS AND/OR OUTLINED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS, AT THE PRICE QUOTED HEREIN.

25	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 24"	LF	1,050	5. ⁰⁰	5,250. ⁰⁰
26	TRAFFIC MARKING, SYMBOLS	SF	1,633	8. ⁰⁰	13,064. ⁰⁰
27	CURB PAINT (RED, BLUE, YELLOW)	LF	143	2. ⁰⁰	286. ⁰⁰
28	SPEED HUMP SYSTEM (PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENTS, STRIPING, MARKING, SIGNS AND POSTS)	UNIT	9	7,500. ⁰⁰	67,500. ⁰⁰
29	RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING EXISTING CASTING	UNIT	80	500. ⁰⁰	40,000. ⁰⁰
30	RESET JUNCTION BOX FRAME AND COVER	UNIT	2	1,000. ⁰⁰	2,000. ⁰⁰

TOTAL BASE BID PRICE

\$ 852,080.⁰⁰

WRITE TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID

\$ Eight Hundred Fifty Two Thousand Eighty and 00/100.

S. Batata Construction, Inc.

COMPANY NAME SUBMITTING BID

Joseph Zagan, Vice President

AUTHORIZED OFFICIAL PRINT NAME

AUTHORIZED OFFICIAL SIGNATURE

INITIAL: JB
COMPANY SUBMITTING BID: S. Batata Construction, Inc.

PROPOSAL FOR
SUMMIT AVENUE AND 19TH STREET RESURFACING
CITY OF UNION CITY/NEW JERSEY

HUDSON COUNTY

THE UNDERSIGNED DECLARES THAT THEY HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND PROPOSES TO FURNISH ALL LABOR, MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT NECESSARY TO COMPLETE IN EVERY DETAIL THE WORK INDICATED ON THE PLANS AND/OR OUTLINED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS, AT THE PRICE QUOTED HEREIN.

ALTERNATE BID 'A' - SUMMIT AVENUE (5TH STREET TO PATERSON PLANK ROAD) SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1A	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	10,000. ⁰⁰	10,000. ⁰⁰
2A	SCORED CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 6" THICK	SY	519	100. ⁰⁰	51,900. ⁰⁰
3A	SCORED CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 8" THICK	SY	223	100. ⁰⁰	22,300. ⁰⁰
4A	RESET JUNCTION BOX FRAME AND COVER	UNIT	1	1,000. ⁰⁰	1,000. ⁰⁰
5A	VAULT REPAIR (IF/WHHERE)	UNIT	2	1,000. ⁰⁰	2,000. ⁰⁰
6A	RESET PARKING METERS	UNIT	4	1,000. ⁰⁰	4,000. ⁰⁰

TOTAL ALTERNATE BID 'A' PRICE

\$ 91,200.⁰⁰

WRITE TOTAL AMOUNT OF ALTERNATE BID 'A'

\$ Ninety One Thousand Two Hundred and 00/100.

TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID 'A' PRICE

\$ 943,280.⁰⁰

WRITE TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID 'A'

\$ Nine Hundred Forty Three Thousand Two Hundred Eighty and 00/100.

S. Bartata Construction, Inc.

COMPANY NAME SUBMITTING BID

Joseph Zamp, Vice President

AUTHORIZED OFFICIAL PRINT NAME

AUTHORIZED OFFICIAL SIGNATURE

INITIAL: JB
 COMPANY SUBMITTING BID: S. Bartata Construction, Inc.

PROPOSAL FOR
SUMMIT AVENUE AND 19TH STREET RESURFACING
CITY OF UNION CITY/NEW JERSEY
HUDSON COUNTY

THE UNDERSIGNED DECLARES THAT THEY HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND PROPOSES TO FURNISH ALL LABOR, MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT NECESSARY TO COMPLETE IN EVERY DETAIL THE WORK INDICATED ON THE PLANS AND/OR OUTLINED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS, AT THE PRICE QUOTED HEREIN.

BASE BID - SUMMIT AVENUE AND 19TH STREET RESURFACING

<u>ITEM</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	<u>QUANTITY</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>EXTENDED PRICE</u>
1	INLET FILTER, TYPE 2, 2' X 4'	UNIT	41	120. ⁰⁰	4,920. ⁰⁰
2	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	UNIT	50	36. ⁰⁰	1,800. ⁰⁰
3	DRUM	UNIT	75	21. ⁰⁰	1,575. ⁰⁰
4	TRAFFIC CONE	UNIT	200	8. ⁰⁰	1,600. ⁰⁰
5	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	750	28. ⁰⁰	21,000. ⁰⁰
6	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLAR	300	\$1.00	\$300.00
7	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLAR	500	\$1.00	\$500.00
8	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	47,000. ⁰⁰	47,000. ⁰⁰
9	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY	19,381	12. ⁰⁰	232,572. ⁰⁰
10	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	1,430	105. ⁰⁰	150,150. ⁰⁰
11	TACK COAT	GAL	2,909	1. ⁰⁰	2,909. ⁰⁰
12	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE	TON	3,387	145. ⁰⁰	491,115. ⁰⁰

INITIAL:
COMPANY SUBMITTING BID:

PROPOSAL FOR
SUMMIT AVENUE AND 19TH STREET RESURFACING
CITY OF UNION CITY/NEW JERSEY
HUDSON COUNTY

THE UNDERSIGNED DECLARES THAT THEY HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND PROPOSES TO FURNISH ALL LABOR, MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT NECESSARY TO COMPLETE IN EVERY DETAIL THE WORK INDICATED ON THE PLANS AND/OR OUTLINED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS, AT THE PRICE QUOTED HEREIN.

13	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64 LEVELING COURSE, 1" THICK	TON	101	142.00	14,342.00
14	WATERPROOFING PAVING MAT	SY	1,679	40.00	67,160.00
15	FULL DEPTH CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR, HMA	SY	688	100.00	68,800.00
16	RESET EXISTING CASTING	UNIT	3	540.00	1,620.00
17	REPAIR INTERIOR OF DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	UNIT	37	540.00	19,980.00
18	SCORED CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	SY	49	145.00	7,105.00
19	STAMPED COLORED CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	SY	121	288.00	34,848.00
20	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SY	4	720.00	2,880.00
21	9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	866	58.00	50,228.00
22	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	LF	10,756	1.00	10,756.00
23	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 6"	LF	4,337	1.60	6,939.20
24	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 12"	LF	3,653	3.25	11,904.75

INITIAL:
COMPANY SUBMITTING BID:

PROPOSAL FOR
SUMMIT AVENUE AND 19TH STREET RESURFACING
CITY OF UNION CITY/NEW JERSEY
HUDSON COUNTY

THE UNDERSIGNED DECLARES THAT THEY HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND PROPOSES TO FURNISH ALL LABOR, MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT NECESSARY TO COMPLETE IN EVERY DETAIL THE WORK INDICATED ON THE PLANS AND/OR OUTLINED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS, AT THE PRICE QUOTED HEREIN.

25	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 24"	LF	1,050	6.50	6,825.00
26	TRAFFIC MARKING, SYMBOLS	SF	1,633	10.00	16,330.00
27	CURB PAINT (RED, BLUE, YELLOW)	LF	143	1.50	214.50
28	SPEED HUMP SYSTEM (PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENTS, STRIPING, MARKING, SIGNS AND POSTS)	UNIT	9	8,300.00	74,700.00
29	RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING EXISTING CASTING	UNIT	80	990.00	79,200.00
30	RESET JUNCTION BOX FRAME AND COVER	UNIT	2	1,850.00	3,700.00

TOTAL BASE BID PRICE

\$ 1,432,973.45

WRITE TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID

\$ ONE MILLION, FOUR HUNDRED THIRTY TWO THOUSAND, NINE HUNDRED SEVENTY THREE DOLLARS AND FORTY FIVE CENTS

JOSEPH M. SANZARI, INC.

COMPANY NAME SUBMITTING BID

JOHN M. DELLERCHIAIE, VICE PRESIDENT

AUTHORIZED OFFICIAL PRINT NAME

AUTHORIZED OFFICIAL SIGNATURE

INITIAL:
COMPANY SUBMITTING BID:

PROPOSAL FOR
SUMMIT AVENUE AND 19TH STREET RESURFACING
CITY OF UNION CITY/NEW JERSEY
HUDSON COUNTY

THE UNDERSIGNED DECLARES THAT THEY HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND PROPOSES TO FURNISH ALL LABOR, MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT NECESSARY TO COMPLETE IN EVERY DETAIL THE WORK INDICATED ON THE PLANS AND/OR OUTLINED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS, AT THE PRICE QUOTED HEREIN.

ALTERNATE BID 'A' - SUMMIT AVENUE (5TH STREET TO PATERSON PLANK ROAD) SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1A	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	43,000.00	43,000.00
2A	SCORED CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 6" THICK	SY	519	145.00	75,255.00
3A	SCORED CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 8" THICK	SY	223	148.00	33,004.00
4A	RESET JUNCTION BOX FRAME AND COVER	UNIT	1	1,840.00	1,840.00
5A	VAULT REPAIR (IF/WHERE)	UNIT	2	7,100.00	14,200.00
6A	RESET PARKING METERS	UNIT	4	1,000.00	4,000.00

TOTAL ALTERNATE BID 'A' PRICE

171,299.00

WRITE TOTAL AMOUNT OF ALTERNATE BID 'A'

\$ ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY ONE THOUSAND, TWO HUNDRED NINETY NINE DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS

TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID 'A' PRICE

1,604,272.45

WRITE TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID 'A'

\$ ONE MILLION, SIX HUNDRED FOUR THOUSAND, TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY TWO DOLLARS AND FORTY FIVE CENTS

Joseph M. Sanzari, Inc.

COMPANY NAME SUBMITTING BID

JOHN M. DELLOCHIAIE, VICE PRESIDENT

AUTHORIZED OFFICIAL PRINT NAME

AUTHORIZED OFFICIAL SIGNATURE

INITIAL:
COMPANY SUBMITTING BID:

PROPOSAL FOR
SUMMIT AVENUE AND 19TH STREET RESURFACING
CITY OF UNION CITY/NEW JERSEY
HUDSON COUNTY

THE UNDERSIGNED DECLARES THAT THEY HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND PROPOSES TO FURNISH ALL LABOR, MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT NECESSARY TO COMPLETE IN EVERY DETAIL THE WORK INDICATED ON THE PLANS AND/OR OUTLINED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS, AT THE PRICE QUOTED HEREIN.

BASE BID - SUMMIT AVENUE AND 19TH STREET RESURFACING

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	INLET FILTER, TYPE 2, 2' X 4'	UNIT	41	10.00	410.00
2	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	UNIT	50	10.00	500.00
3	DRUM	UNIT	75	10.00	750.00
4	TRAFFIC CONE	UNIT	200	10.00	2000.00
5	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	750	5.00	3750.00
6	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLAR	300	\$1.00	\$300.00
7	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLAR	500	\$1.00	\$500.00
8	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	75,000.00	75,000.00
9	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY	19,381	4.50	87,214.50
10	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	1,430	10.00	14,300.00
11	TACK COAT	GAL	2,909	3.00	8727.00
12	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE	TON	3,387	87.00	294,469.00

INITIAL: *DS*
 COMPANY SUBMITTING BID: *DS Contracting, Inc*

PROPOSAL FOR
SUMMIT AVENUE AND 19TH STREET RESURFACING
CITY OF UNION CITY/NEW JERSEY
HUDSON COUNTY

THE UNDERSIGNED DECLARES THAT THEY HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND PROPOSES TO FURNISH ALL LABOR, MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT NECESSARY TO COMPLETE IN EVERY DETAIL THE WORK INDICATED ON THE PLANS AND/OR OUTLINED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS, AT THE PRICE QUOTED HEREIN.

13	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64 LEVELING COURSE, 1" THICK	TON	101	87.00	8,787.00
14	WATERPROOFING PAVING MAT	SY	1,679	5.00	8,395.00
15	FULL DEPTH CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR, HMA	SY	688	30.00	20,640.00
16	RESET EXISTING CASTING	UNIT	3	100.00	300.00
17	REPAIR INTERIOR OF DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	UNIT	37	500.00	18,500.00
18	SCORED CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	SY	49	95.00	4,655.00
19	STAMPED COLORED CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	SY	121	125.00	15,125.00
20	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SY	4	200.00	800.00
21	9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	866	45.00	38,970.00
22	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	LF	10,756	1.00	10,756.00
23	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 6"	LF	4,337	1.50	6,505.50
24	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 12"	LF	3,663	3.00	10,989.00

INITIAL: *DS*
 COMPANY SUBMITTING BID: *DS Contracting, Inc*

PROPOSAL FOR
SUMMIT AVENUE AND 19TH STREET RESURFACING
CITY OF UNION CITY/NEW JERSEY
HUDSON COUNTY

THE UNDERSIGNED DECLARES THAT THEY HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND PROPOSES TO FURNISH ALL LABOR, MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT NECESSARY TO COMPLETE IN EVERY DETAIL THE WORK INDICATED ON THE PLANS AND/OR OUTLINED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS, AT THE PRICE QUOTED HEREIN.

25	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 24"	LF	1,050	5.00	5,250.00
26	TRAFFIC MARKING, SYMBOLS	SF	1,633	8.00	13,064.00
27	CURB PAINT (RED, BLUE, YELLOW)	LF	143	2.00	286.00 D.S
28	SPEED HUMP SYSTEM (PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENTS, STRIPING, MARKING, SIGNS AND POSTS)	UNIT	9	7,500.00	67,500.00
29	RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING EXISTING CASTING	UNIT	80	100.00	8,000.00
30	RESET JUNCTION BOX FRAME AND COVER	UNIT	2	500.00	1,000.00

TOTAL BASE BID PRICE

\$ 727,643.00

WRITE TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID

\$ Seven hundred Twenty Seven Thousand Six hundred Forty Three Dollars

DLS Contracting, Inc

COMPANY NAME SUBMITTING BID

Donata Salvatorello

AUTHORIZED OFFICIAL PRINT NAME

[Signature]

AUTHORIZED OFFICIAL SIGNATURE

INITIAL: DS
 COMPANY SUBMITTING BID: DLS Contracting, Inc

PROPOSAL FOR
SUMMIT AVENUE AND 19TH STREET RESURFACING
CITY OF UNION CITY/NEW JERSEY
HUDSON COUNTY

THE UNDERSIGNED DECLARES THAT THEY HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND PROPOSES TO FURNISH ALL LABOR, MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT NECESSARY TO COMPLETE IN EVERY DETAIL THE WORK INDICATED ON THE PLANS AND/OR OUTLINED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS, AT THE PRICE QUOTED HEREIN.

ALTERNATE BID 'A' - SUMMIT AVENUE (5TH STREET TO PATERSON PLANK ROAD) SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1A	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	10,429.00	10,429.00
2A	SCORED CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 6" THICK	SY	519	95.00	49,305.00
3A	SCORED CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 8" THICK	SY	223	125.00	27,875.00
4A	RESET JUNCTION BOX FRAME AND COVER	UNIT	1	500.00	500.00
5A	VAULT REPAIR (IF/WHERE)	UNIT	2	1500.00	3000.00
6A	RESET PARKING METERS	UNIT	4	300.00	1200.00

TOTAL ALTERNATE BID 'A' PRICE

\$ 92,309.00

WRITE TOTAL AMOUNT OF ALTERNATE BID 'A'

D.S

\$ Ninety Two Thousand Three hundred and Nine Dollars

TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID 'A' PRICE

\$ 819,952.00

WRITE TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID 'A'

\$ Eight hundred Ninety Two Thousand and Ninety Two Dollars

D.S Contracting, Inc

COMPANY NAME SUBMITTING BID

Donata Salvaterra

AUTHORIZED OFFICIAL PRINT NAME

AUTHORIZED OFFICIAL SIGNATURE

INITIAL: DS
 COMPANY SUBMITTING BID: D.S Contracting, Inc

PROPOSAL FOR
SUMMIT AVENUE AND 19TH STREET RESURFACING
CITY OF UNION CITY/NEW JERSEY
HUDSON COUNTY

THE UNDERSIGNED DECLARES THAT THEY HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND PROPOSES TO FURNISH ALL LABOR, MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT NECESSARY TO COMPLETE IN EVERY DETAIL THE WORK INDICATED ON THE PLANS AND/OR OUTLINED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS, AT THE PRICE QUOTED HEREIN.

BASE BID - SUMMIT AVENUE AND 19TH STREET RESURFACING

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	INLET FILTER, TYPE 2' X 4'	UNIT	41	0.01	0.41
2	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	UNIT	50	0.01	0.50
3	DRUM	UNIT	75	0.01	0.75
4	TRAFFIC CONE	UNIT	200	0.01	2.00
5	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	750	0.01	7.50
6	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLAR	300	\$1.00	\$300.00
7	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLAR	500	\$1.00	\$500.00
8	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	87,270.00	87,270.00
9	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY	19,381	3.85	74,616.85
10	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	1,430	24.75	35,392.50
11	TACK COAT	GAL	2,909	0.01	29.09
12	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 84 SURFACE COURSE	TON	3,387	87.00	294,669.00

INITIAL: *PC*
 COMPANY SUBMITTING BID: *Yare Hwy Construction, Inc*

PROPOSAL FOR
SUMMIT AVENUE AND 19TH STREET RESURFACING
CITY OF UNION CITY/NEW JERSEY
HUDSON COUNTY

THE UNDERSIGNED DECLARES THAT THEY HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND PROPOSES TO FURNISH ALL LABOR, MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT NECESSARY TO COMPLETE IN EVERY DETAIL THE WORK INDICATED ON THE PLANS AND/OR OUTLINED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS, AT THE PRICE QUOTED HEREIN.

13	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64 LEVELING COURSE, 1" THICK	TON	101	80.25	8105.25
14	WATERPROOFING PAVING MAT	SY	1,679	0.01	16.79
15	FULL DEPTH CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR, HMA	SY	688	43.60	29,584.00
16	RESET EXISTING CASTING	UNIT	3	310.00	930.00
17	REPAIR INTERIOR OF DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	UNIT	37	435.00	16,095.00
18	SCORED CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	SY	49	125.00	6125.00
19	STAMPED COLORED CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	SY	121	160.10	19,372.10
20	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SY	4	130.00	520.00
21	8" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	866	31.10	26,932.60
22	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	LF	10,756	1.05	11,303.25
23	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 6"	LF	4,337	0.35	1517.95
24	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 12"	LF	3,663	2.15	7875.45

INITIAL: *RC*
COMPANY SUBMITTING BID: *York Way Construction, Inc*

PROPOSAL FOR
SUMMIT AVENUE AND 19TH STREET RESURFACING
CITY OF UNION CITY/NEW JERSEY
HUDSON COUNTY

THE UNDERSIGNED DECLARES THAT THEY HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND PROPOSES TO FURNISH ALL LABOR, MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT NECESSARY TO COMPLETE IN EVERY DETAIL THE WORK INDICATED ON THE PLANS AND/OR OUTLINED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS, AT THE PRICE QUOTED HEREIN.

ALTERNATE BID 'A' - SUMMIT AVENUE (5TH STREET TO PATERSON PLANK ROAD) SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1A	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	5390.00	5390.00
2A	SCORED CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 6" THICK	SY	519	125.00	64,875.00
3A	SCORED CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 8" THICK	SY	223	193.00	43,039.00
4A	RESET JUNCTION BOX FRAME AND COVER	UNIT	1	845.00	845.00
5A	VAULT REPAIR (IF/WH/ERE)	UNIT	2	4500.00	9000.00
6A	RESET PARKING METERS	UNIT	4	0.01	0.04

TOTAL ALTERNATE BID 'A' PRICE

123,149.04

WRITE TOTAL AMOUNT OF ALTERNATE BID 'A'

one hundred twenty three thousand one hundred forty nine dollars and four cents

TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID 'A' PRICE

819,815.88

WRITE TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID 'A'

eight hundred nineteen thousand eight hundred fifteen dollars and eighty eight cents

York Wary Construction, Inc

COMPANY NAME SUBMITTING BID

Prado Costa

AUTHORIZED OFFICIAL PRINT NAME

AUTHORIZED SPECIAL SIGNATURE

INITIAL: PC
 COMPANY SUBMITTING BID: York Wary Construction, Inc

PROPOSAL FOR
SUMMIT AVENUE AND 19TH STREET RESURFACING
CITY OF UNION CITY/NEW JERSEY
 HUDSON COUNTY

THE UNDERSIGNED DECLARES THAT THEY HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND PROPOSES TO FURNISH ALL LABOR, MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT NECESSARY TO COMPLETE IN EVERY DETAIL THE WORK INDICATED ON THE PLANS AND/OR OUTLINED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS, AT THE PRICE QUOTED HEREIN.

25	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 24"	LF	1,050	4.40	4620.00
26	TRAFFIC MARKING, SYMBOLS	SF	1,533	6.70	10,271.10
27	CURB PAINT (RED, BLUE, YELLOW)	LF	143	3.25	464.75
28	SPEED HUMP SYSTEM (PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENTS, STRIPING, MARKING, SIGNS AND POSTS)	UNIT	9	3665.00	32,985.00
29	RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING EXISTING CASTING	UNIT	80	310.00	24,800.00
30	RESET JUNCTION BOX FRAME AND COVER	UNIT	2	845.00	1,690.00

TOTAL BASE BID PRICE

\$ 696,666.84

WRITE TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID

\$ six hundred ninety six thousand six hundred sixty six dollars and eighty four cents

Yack Way Construction, Inc

COMPANY NAME SUBMITTING BID

Petero Costa

AUTHORIZED OFFICIAL PRINT NAME

AUTHORIZED OFFICIAL SIGNATURE

INITIAL: PC
 COMPANY SUBMITTING BID: Yack Way Construction, Inc

PROPOSAL FOR
SUMMIT AVENUE AND 19TH STREET RESURFACING
CITY OF UNION CITY/NEW JERSEY

HUDSON COUNTY

THE UNDERSIGNED DECLARES THAT THEY HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND PROPOSES TO FURNISH ALL LABOR, MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT NECESSARY TO COMPLETE IN EVERY DETAIL THE WORK INDICATED ON THE PLANS AND/OR OUTLINED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS, AT THE PRICE QUOTED HEREIN.

BASE BID - SUMMIT AVENUE AND 19TH STREET RESURFACING

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	INLET FILTER, TYPE 2' X 4'	UNIT	41	.41	.41
2	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	UNIT	50	.50	.50
3	DRUM	UNIT	75	.75	.75
4	TRAFFIC CONE	UNIT	200	10.00	2000.00
5	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	750	10.00	7500.00
6	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLAR	300	\$1.00	\$300.00
7	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLAR	500	\$1.00	\$500.00
8	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00
9	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY	19,381	4.85	93,997.85
10	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	1,430	37.50	53,625.00
11	TACK COAT	GAL	2,909	.50	1,454.50
12	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE	TON	3,387	90.00	304,830.00

INITIAL: *JM*
 COMPANY SUBMITTING BID: *D & L Paving Contractors Inc*

PROPOSAL FOR
SUMMIT AVENUE AND 19TH STREET RESURFACING
CITY OF UNION CITY/NEW JERSEY
HUDSON COUNTY

THE UNDERSIGNED DECLARES THAT THEY HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND PROPOSES TO FURNISH ALL LABOR, MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT NECESSARY TO COMPLETE IN EVERY DETAIL THE WORK INDICATED ON THE PLANS AND/OR OUTLINED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS, AT THE PRICE QUOTED HEREIN.

13	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64 LEVELING COURSE, 1" THICK	TON	101	90.00	9090.00
14	WATERPROOFING PAVING MAT	SY	1,878	5.50	9234.50
15	FULL DEPTH CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR, HMA	SY	688	125.00	86,000.00
16	RESET EXISTING CASTING	UNIT	3	1.00	3.00
17	REPAIR INTERIOR OF DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	UNIT	37	550.00	20,350.00
18	SCORED CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	SY	49	150.00	7350.00
19	STAMPED COLORED CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	SY	121	250.00	30,250.00
20	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SY	4	300.00	1200.00
21	9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	866	40.00	34640.00
22	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	LF	10,756	1.00	10,756.00
23	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 6"	LF	4,337	1.50	6505.50
24	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 12"	LF	3,663	3.00	10,989.00

INITIAL: JM
COMPANY SUBMITTING BID: D & L Paving Contractors, Inc.

PROPOSAL FOR
SUMMIT AVENUE AND 19TH STREET RESURFACING
CITY OF UNION CITY/NEW JERSEY
HUDSON COUNTY

THE UNDERSIGNED DECLARES THAT THEY HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND PROPOSES TO FURNISH ALL LABOR, MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT NECESSARY TO COMPLETE IN EVERY DETAIL THE WORK INDICATED ON THE PLANS AND/OR OUTLINED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS, AT THE PRICE QUOTED HEREIN.

25	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 24"	LF	1,050	5.00	5250.00
26	TRAFFIC MARKING, SYMBOLS	SF	1,633	8.00	13,064.00
27	CURB PAINT (RED, BLUE, YELLOW)	LF	143	2.00	286.00
28	SPEED HUMP SYSTEM (PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENTS, STRIPING, MARKING, SIGNS AND POSTS)	UNIT	9	6000.00	54,000.00
29	RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING EXISTING CASTING	UNIT	80	1.00	80.00
30	RESET JUNCTION BOX FRAME AND COVER	UNIT	2	500.00	1000.00

TOTAL BASE BID PRICE

\$ 774,257.01

WRITE TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID

\$ Seven hundred seventy-four thousand two hundred eighty-seven dollars and no cent

D & L Paving Contractors Inc.
 COMPANY NAME SUBMITTING BID

Joseph M. ...
 AUTHORIZED OFFICIAL PRINT NAME AUTHORIZED OFFICIAL SIGNATURE

INITIAL: JM
 COMPANY SUBMITTING BID: D & L Paving Contractors Inc

**PROPOSAL FOR
SUMMIT AVENUE AND 19TH STREET RESURFACING
CITY OF UNION CITY/NEW JERSEY
HUDSON COUNTY**

THE UNDERSIGNED DECLARES THAT THEY HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND PROPOSES TO FURNISH ALL LABOR, MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT NECESSARY TO COMPLETE IN EVERY DETAIL THE WORK INDICATED ON THE PLANS AND/OR OUTLINED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS, AT THE PRICE QUOTED HEREIN.

ALTERNATE BID 'A' - SUMMIT AVENUE (5TH STREET TO PATERSON PLANK ROAD) SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1A	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	5000.00	5000.00
2A	SCORED CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 6" THICK	SY	519	125.00	64,875.00
3A	SCORED CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 8" THICK	SY	223	135.00	30,105.00
4A	RESET JUNCTION BOX FRAME AND COVER	UNIT	1	1000.00	1000.00
5A	VAULT REPAIR (IF/WHERE)	UNIT	2	2500.00	5000.00
6A	RESET PARKING METERS	UNIT	4	500.00	2000.00

TOTAL ALTERNATE BID 'A' PRICE

\$ 107,980.00

WRITE TOTAL AMOUNT OF ALTERNATE BID 'A'

\$ One Hundred Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Dollars

TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID 'A' PRICE

\$ 882,237.01

WRITE TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID 'A'

\$ Eight Hundred eighty-two thousand two hundred thirty-seven dollars and one cent

D & L Paving Contractors, Inc.

COMPANY NAME SUBMITTING BID

AUTHORIZED OFFICIAL PRINT NAME

AUTHORIZED OFFICIAL SIGNATURE

INITIAL: *JM*
COMPANY SUBMITTING BID: *D & L Paving Contractors, Inc.*

PROPOSAL FOR
SUMMIT AVENUE AND 19TH STREET RESURFACING
CITY OF UNION CITY/NEW JERSEY

HUDSON COUNTY

THE UNDERSIGNED DECLARES THAT THEY HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND PROPOSES TO FURNISH ALL LABOR, MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT NECESSARY TO COMPLETE IN EVERY DETAIL THE WORK INDICATED ON THE PLANS AND/OR OUTLINED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS, AT THE PRICE QUOTED HEREIN.

BASE BID - SUMMIT AVENUE AND 19TH STREET RESURFACING

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	INLET FILTER, TYPE 2' X 4'	UNIT	41	5.00	205.00
2	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	UNIT	50	Ten Dollars	500.00
3	DRUM	UNIT	75	Ten Dollars	750.00
4	TRAFFIC CONE	UNIT	200	Five Dollars	1000.00
5	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	750	5.00	3750.00
6	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLAR	300	\$1.00	\$300.00
7	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLAR	500	\$1.00	\$500.00
8	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	37,000.00	37,000.00
9	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY	19,381	4.25	82,369.25
10	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	1,430	36.00	51,480.00
11	TACK COAT	GAL	2,909	Two Dollars	5,818.00
12	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE	TON	3,387	92.00	311,604.00

INITIAL: *art*
 COMPANY SUBMITTING BID: *ajm Contractors, Inc.*

**PROPOSAL FOR
SUMMIT AVENUE AND 19TH STREET RESURFACING
CITY OF UNION CITY/NEW JERSEY
HUDSON COUNTY**

THE UNDERSIGNED DECLARES THAT THEY HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND PROPOSES TO FURNISH ALL LABOR, MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT NECESSARY TO COMPLETE IN EVERY DETAIL THE WORK INDICATED ON THE PLANS AND/OR OUTLINED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS, AT THE PRICE QUOTED HEREIN.

13	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64 LEVELING COURSE, 1" THICK	TON	101	95.00	9,595.
14	WATERPROOFING PAVING MAT	SY	1,679	7.00	11,753.
15	FULL DEPTH CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR, HMA	SY	688	45.00	30,960.
16	RESET EXISTING CASTING	UNIT	3	Two Hundred	600.
17	REPAIR INTERIOR OF DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	UNIT	37	500.00	18,500.
18	SCORED CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	SY	49	AF 200.00	9,800.
19	STAMPED COLORED CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	SY	121	250.	30,250.
20	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SY	4	Two Hundred	800.
21	9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	866	36.00	31,176.
22	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	LF	10,766	1.15	12,369.40
23	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 6"	LF	4,337	1.5	6,505.50
24	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 12"	LF	3,663	2.40	8,791.20

INITIAL: *ap*
COMPANY SUBMITTING BID: *apm Contractors, Inc.*

PROPOSAL FOR
SUMMIT AVENUE AND 19TH STREET RESURFACING
CITY OF UNION CITY/NEW JERSEY

HUDSON COUNTY

THE UNDERSIGNED DECLARES THAT THEY HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND PROPOSES TO FURNISH ALL LABOR, MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT NECESSARY TO COMPLETE IN EVERY DETAIL THE WORK INDICATED ON THE PLANS AND/OR OUTLINED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS, AT THE PRICE QUOTED HEREIN.

25	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 24"	LF	1,050	4.90	5,145.00
26	TRAFFIC MARKING, SYMBOLS	SF	1,633	7.00	11,431.00
27	CURB PAINT (RED, BLUE, YELLOW)	LF	143	4.10	586.30
28	SPEED HUMP SYSTEM (PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENTS, STRIPING, MARKING, SIGNS AND POSTS)	UNIT	9	5000.00	45,000.00
29	RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING EXISTING CASTING	UNIT	80	200.00	16,000.00
30	RESET JUNCTION BOX FRAME AND COVER	UNIT	2	1500.00	3,000.00

TOTAL BASE BID PRICE

\$ 1747,538.30

WRITE TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID

\$ Seven hundred forty seven thousand, five hundred thirty eight dollars - 30/100

Apm Contractors, Inc.
 COMPANY NAME SUBMITTING BID

Amalia Fava
 AUTHORIZED OFFICIAL SIGNATURE

AUTHORIZED OFFICIAL PRINT NAME

INITIAL: af
 COMPANY SUBMITTING BID: Apm Contractors, Inc.

**PROPOSAL FOR
SUMMIT AVENUE AND 19TH STREET RESURFACING
CITY OF UNION CITY/NEW JERSEY**

HUDSON COUNTY

THE UNDERSIGNED DECLARES THAT THEY HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND PROPOSES TO FURNISH ALL LABOR, MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT NECESSARY TO COMPLETE IN EVERY DETAIL THE WORK INDICATED ON THE PLANS AND/OR OUTLINED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS, AT THE PRICE QUOTED HEREIN.

ALTERNATE BID 'A' - SUMMIT AVENUE (5TH STREET TO PATERSON PLANK ROAD) SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1A	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	12,000.	12,000.
2A	SCORED CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 6" THICK	SY	519	170.	88,230.
3A	SCORED CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 8" THICK	SY	223	300.	66,900.
4A	RESET JUNCTION BOX FRAME AND COVER	UNIT	1	290.	290.
5A	VAULT REPAIR (IF/WHERE)	UNIT	2	2500	5000.
6A	RESET PARKING METERS	UNIT	4	500.	2,000.

TOTAL ALTERNATE BID 'A' PRICE

\$ 174,420.

WRITE TOTAL AMOUNT OF ALTERNATE BID 'A'

one hundred seventy four thousand, four hundred

TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID 'A' PRICE

\$ 921,958.50

WRITE TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID 'A'

nine hundred twenty one thousand, nine hundred fifty eight dollars & 50/100

COMPANY NAME SUBMITTING BID

ajm Contractors, Inc.

AUTHORIZED OFFICIAL PRINT NAME

AUTHORIZED OFFICIAL SIGNATURE

INITIAL:

ajm Contractors, Inc.

COMPANY SUBMITTING BID: